

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:	24-7	'117	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	3/1/2	3/1/2024 3/12/2024			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	3/12				Final action:	3/12/2024	
Enactment date:	3/12	/2024			Enactment #:	2024-52	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission renaming the city owned property currently named William A. Cooper Park located at 4920 Washington Drive, to include William Cooper's wife and long-time community activist, Leona Cooper, with the name "William and Leona Cooper Park." (Sponsored by Mayor Lago) (Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Fernandez) (Co-Sponsored by Commissioner Menendez)						
Sponsors:	Mayor Lago, Commissioner Fernandez, Commissioner Menendez						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. R-2024-52 - Signed, 2. Cooper Park Naming Cover Memo (1), 3. Cooper Park Naming Resolution, 4. Parks Meeting Minutes 1.11.24, 5. Leona Cooper Park Naming Request Resolution #2022-275, 6. Park Naming Commission Presentation - 3-12-24						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Acti	on	Result
3/12/2024	1	City Con	nmission				